

**TOPPOINT B.V.** F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 (B04) 7555 RJ Hengelo The Netherlands

↓ +31 (0)74 207 79 00
☑ sales@toppoint.com
₩www.toppoint.com

## **EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC)**

Company name:Toppoint BVPostal address:F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 B04Postcode and City:7555 RJ HengeloTelephone number:+31 74 2077900

Itemnumber: LT86709

Description: Sunglasses Marty UV400

## Toppoint B.V. hereby declares that this article is in conformity with the following applicable requirements.

## **Conducted Compliance Testing**

| REACH declaration    | (EC) 1907/2006                          | OMPLIANS  |
|----------------------|---|-----------|
| Annex XVII, Entry 63 | Total lead content                      | REACH     |
| Annex XVII, Entry 23 | Total cadmium content                   | COMPLIANT |
| Annex XVII, Entry 27 | Nickel release                          |           |
| AfPS GS 2014:01 PAK  | Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) |           |
| Annex XVII, Entry 20 | Organic-Tin compounds                   |           |

Safety

UV400

EN ISO 12312-1:2013+A1:2015

Eye and face protection





**TOPPOINT B.V.** F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 (B04) 7555 RJ Hengelo The Netherlands ↓ +31 (0)74 207 79 00
☑ sales@toppoint.com
₩www.toppoint.com

## Signed for and on behalf of:

Place: Hengelo

Date of Issue: 20-12-2023

Name: Gijsbert Heemink

Function: Compliance specialist

Signature:

G.B.H. Heemink

Company Stamp:

Toppoint B.V. F. Hazemeijerstraat 400, (B 04) 7555 RJ Hengelo Tel.: +31(0)74-2077900 www.toppoint.com

